
2023-2024 Sonoma State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-14   Conf: 11-11   Home: 8-8   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 McDonald, Alli 27-27 917 34.0 149-328 .454 39-104 .375 106-126 .841 83 197 280 10.4 32 1 66 59 24 27 443 16.4
12 Blackard, Jayme 30-30 956 31.9 117-332 .352 16-77 .208 101-140 .721 22 92 114 3.8 78 2 105 92 3 43 351 11.7
20 Clark, Madisyn 23-22 626 27.2 71-180 .394 38-95 .400 39-53 .736 11 52 63 2.7 37 0 34 48 2 27 219 9.5
05 Cherwinski, Sienna 30-28 706 23.5 61-178 .343 38-103 .369 35-43 .814 5 34 39 1.3 60 0 46 45 4 30 195 6.5
21 Herrmann, Emerson 30-30 796 26.5 67-178 .376 7-30 .233 50-72 .694 57 100 157 5.2 78 3 43 48 6 26 191 6.4
11 Rathjen, Trena 20-1 241 12.1 40-94 .426 24-56 .429 9-13 .692 13 26 39 2.0 20 0 8 11 3 1 113 5.7
14 Smith, Laura 26-1 395 15.2 39-97 .402 1-2 .500 26-37 .703 31 48 79 3.0 41 1 17 30 0 29 105 4.0
10 Moreno, Jennifer 25-1 309 12.4 32-92 .348 10-34 .294 22-31 .710 9 30 39 1.6 33 0 24 24 0 22 96 3.8
23 Gardner, Eryn 17-0 280 16.5 26-62 .419 3-6 .500 8-24 .333 15 49 64 3.8 26 0 15 16 5 13 63 3.7
04 Arikat, Sheriene 30-9 387 12.9 27-99 .273 14-43 .326 5-8 .625 16 37 53 1.8 46 2 28 25 4 19 73 2.4
01 Rojo, Ixchel 28-0 260 9.3 18-56 .321 7-30 .233 4-6 .667 9 20 29 1.0 19 1 28 25 2 12 47 1.7
24 Colombo, Keara 13-1 177 13.6 8-33 .242 2-13 .154 0-0 .000 13 13 26 2.0 14 0 12 11 1 6 18 1.4
Total 30 6050 201.7 655-1729 .379 199-593 .336 405-553 .732 348 784 1132 37.7 484 10 426 462 54 255 1914 63.80
Opponents 30 6050 201.7 682-1749 .390 161-561 .287 344-496 .694 346 780 1126 37.5 536 15 389 482 103 241 1869 62.30

Team Statistics Sonoma OPP
SCORING 1914 1871
    Points Per Game 63.8 62.4
    Scoring Margin 1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 655-1729 683-1750
    Field Goal Pct .379 .390
3 POINT FG-ATT 199-593 161-561
    3PT FG Pct .336 .287
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 405-553 344-496
    FT Pct .732 .694
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 11.5
REBOUNDS 1132 1126
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 37.5
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 426 389
    Assists Per Game 14.2 13.0
TURNOVERS 462 482
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 16.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 255 241
    Steals Per Game 8.5 8.0
BLOCKS 54 103
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.4
ATTENDANCE 3,176 2,799
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-199 12-233
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-44

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Sonoma St. 451 452 471 518 22 1914
Opponents 420 463 482 482 24 1871

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 FRESNO PACIFIC L 69-86 120
11/11/23 DOMINICAN (CA) W 70-65 163
11/17/23 at Saint Martin's W 68-50 218
11/18/23 vs Western Ore. W 79-57 88
11/22/23 ACADEMY OF ART W 80-51 123

* 11/30/23 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS W 83-77 145
* 12/02/23 CAL STATE LA L 60-78 105
* 12/07/23 CHICO ST. W 56-52 165
* 12/09/23 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT W 64-54 143

12/18/23 SIMON FRASER W 85-80 85
12/19/23 SIMON FRASER L 72-75 132

* 12/31/23 at Cal St. San Marcos L 63-66 219
* 01/04/24 at Cal St. Monterey Bay L 70-74 147
* 01/06/24 at Stanislaus St. W 68-54 201
* 01/11/24 at Cal Poly Pomona W 61-58 385
* 01/13/24 at Cal St. San B'dino W 65-63 150
* 01/18/24 CAL ST. EAST BAY L 56-57 115
* 01/20/24 SAN FRAN. ST. L 57-68 313
* 01/25/24 at Cal Poly Humboldt L 51-63 252
* 01/27/24 at Chico St. L 62-73 397
* 02/01/24 CAL ST. SAN B'DINO L 52-55 140
* 02/03/24 CAL POLY POMONA L 68-76 405
* 02/08/24 STANISLAUS ST. W 46-44 125
* 02/10/24 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY W 48-29 576
* 02/15/24 at Cal State LA L 57-58 151
* 02/17/24 at Cal St. Dom. Hills W 73-65 425
* 02/22/24 at San Fran. St. W 71-46 102
* 02/24/24 at Cal St. East Bay W 69-65 152
* 02/29/24 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS L 46-58 321

03/07/24 vs Cal Poly Pomona L 45-74 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Sonoma State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-11   Home: 5-6   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 McDonald, Alli 19-19 670 35.3 99-217 .456 26-70 .371 73-87 .839 54 144 198 10.4 22 1 49 46 19 17 297 15.6
12 Blackard, Jayme 22-22 712 32.4 78-230 .339 14-58 .241 69-96 .719 14 59 73 3.3 53 2 71 62 2 27 239 10.9
20 Clark, Madisyn 15-15 442 29.5 44-123 .358 26-67 .388 27-37 .730 7 35 42 2.8 24 0 24 37 2 20 141 9.4
11 Rathjen, Trena 17-1 212 12.5 38-83 .458 22-47 .468 9-13 .692 13 22 35 2.1 17 0 7 11 3 1 107 6.3
05 Cherwinski, Sienna 22-20 478 21.7 38-115 .330 27-73 .370 31-39 .795 4 23 27 1.2 41 0 22 32 3 22 134 6.1
22 Herrmann, Emerson 22-22 580 26.4 42-125 .336 4-22 .182 39-54 .722 39 70 109 5.0 59 3 30 38 5 22 127 5.8
14 Smith, Laura 18-1 302 16.8 30-68 .441 1-2 .500 22-33 .667 20 41 61 3.4 32 1 11 23 0 25 83 4.6
23 Gardner, Eryn 11-0 188 17.1 20-47 .426 3-6 .500 2-8 .250 11 32 43 3.9 20 0 10 14 5 9 45 4.1
10 Moreno, Jennifer 22-1 265 12.0 25-69 .362 9-26 .346 18-27 .667 8 26 34 1.5 30 0 21 19 0 19 77 3.5
04 Arikat, Sheriene 22-8 285 13.0 19-72 .264 10-33 .303 3-4 .750 10 30 40 1.8 29 1 15 20 3 15 51 2.3
01 Rojo, Ixchel 22-0 225 10.2 13-47 .277 7-28 .250 4-6 .667 8 17 25 1.1 16 1 22 18 2 9 37 1.7
24 Colombo, Keara 7-1 91 13.0 4-14 .286 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 5 8 13 1.9 6 0 6 5 1 3 8 1.1
Total 22 4450 202.3 450-1210 .372 149-438 .340 297-404 .735 232 573 805 36.6 349 9 288 350 45 189 1346 61.18
Opponents 22 4450 202.3 488-1265 .386 104-382 .272 253-364 .695 250 571 821 37.3 393 14 267 346 73 181 1333 60.59

Team Statistics Sonoma OPP
SCORING 1346 1333
    Points Per Game 61.2 60.6
    Scoring Margin 0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 450-1210 488-1265
    Field Goal Pct .372 .386
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-438 104-382
    3PT FG Pct .340 .272
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 297-404 253-364
    FT Pct .735 .695
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 11.5
REBOUNDS 805 821
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.7 –
ASSISTS 288 267
    Assists Per Game 13.1 12.1
TURNOVERS 350 346
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 15.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 189 181
    Steals Per Game 8.6 8.2
BLOCKS 45 73
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,553 2,581
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-232 11-235
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Sonoma St. 311 314 332 367 22 1346
Opponents 299 319 335 356 24 1333

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS W 83-77 145
12/02/23 CAL STATE LA L 60-78 105
12/07/23 CHICO ST. W 56-52 165
12/09/23 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT W 64-54 143
12/31/23 at  Cal St. San Marcos L 63-66 219
01/04/24 at  Cal St. Monterey Bay L 70-74 147
01/06/24 at  Stanislaus St. W 68-54 201
01/11/24 at  Cal Poly Pomona W 61-58 385
01/13/24 at  Cal St. San B'dino W 65-63 150
01/18/24 CAL ST. EAST BAY L 56-57 115
01/20/24 SAN FRAN. ST. L 57-68 313
01/25/24 at  Cal Poly Humboldt L 51-63 252
01/27/24 at  Chico St. L 62-73 397
02/01/24 CAL ST. SAN B'DINO L 52-55 140
02/03/24 CAL POLY POMONA L 68-76 405
02/08/24 STANISLAUS ST. W 46-44 125
02/10/24 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY W 48-29 576
02/15/24 at  Cal State LA L 57-58 151
02/17/24 at  Cal St. Dom. Hills W 73-65 425
02/22/24 at  San Fran. St. W 71-46 102
02/24/24 at  Cal St. East Bay W 69-65 152
02/29/24 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS L 46-58 321


